
1 
FY 2023-2024  

Note: Late buses do not cover the whole town/city and do not 
go down streets, students may have to walk a distance to get 
home or consider get dropped at the Libraries. 

 
 
 

Late Runs 2023-2024 
Schedule 

 
CMS W. CONCORD Early Late Run Route #8 (M,T,TH,F)  

                     Driver: Zach Orchanian    
                                               Departure 3:45 PM Peabody 
                                               Departure 3:50 PM Sanborn 
Peabody 
Sanborn 
Harrington Ave 
Edgewood Rd 
Hayward Mill Rd 
Border Rd  
Hillcrest Rd 
Brook Trail Rd 
The Prescott (Nathan Pratt Dr–Club House) 
Forest Ridge 
Thoreau Hills via Brook Trail & Edgewood 
West Concord Library 
Commonwealth Ave 
Route 2A/119 (Concord rotary to Commerford Rd) 
Bus Yard 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Note: Late buses do not cover the whole town. Buses only 
travel down streets listed, students may have to walk a 
distance to get home or consider getting dropped off at the 
Libraries. 



2 
FY 2023-2024  

                                 Late Runs 2023-2024 
 (Continued) 
Schedule 

 
 
 
 
CMS CONCORD Early Late Run Route #34  (M,T,TH,F) 
                   Driver: Donna Dunne 
                                           Departure 3:45 PM Peabody 
           Departure 3:50 PM Sanborn 
Peabody 
Sanborn 
Old Marlboro Rd (Sanborn to Cottage St) 
Main St (From Concord Green to Center) 
Main Library 
Old Bedford Rd 
Minot Rd 
Bedford St 
Monument St (From Center to Liberty St) 
Lowell Rd  
Westford Rd 
Pope Rd 
Strawberry Hill Rd 
Barrett’s Mill Rd (From Strawberry Hill Rd to Rotary) 
Bus Yard 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



3 
FY 2023-2024  

Late Runs 2023-2024 
(Continued) 
Schedule 

 
 
 
 
 
 
CMS CONCORD Early Late Run Route #33_ (M,T,TH,F) 
                   Driver: Dawn Laurent 
                                           Departure 3:45 PM Peabody 
           Departure 3:50 PM Sanborn 
Peabody 
Sanborn 
Williams Rd  
ORNAC (From Williams Rd to Sudbury Rd) 
Willard School 
Garfield & Holdenwood Area 
Sudbury Rd 
Thoreau St 
CCHS 
Everett St 
Stow St 
Hunt Gym (Recreation) 
Cambridge Turnpike 
Lexington Rd 
Elm St (Main St to Temple)  
Bus Yard 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



4 
FY 2023-2024  

Late Runs 2023-2024 
(Continued) 
Schedule 

 
CMS CONCORD LATE RUNS Route #36  (M,T,Th,F)  
                                                     Driver: LuAnn Dwyer 
                                          Departure 4:30 PM Peabody 
                                 Departure 4:35 PM Sanborn 
Peabody 
Sanborn 
Williams Rd  
ORNAC (From Williams Rd to Sudbury Rd) 
Willard School 
Garfield & Holdenwood Area 
Sudbury Rd 
Thoreau St 
Everett St 
Stow St 
Hunt Gym (Recreation) 
Cambridge Turnpike 
Lexington Rd 
Old Bedford Rd 
Minot Rd 
Bedford St 
CCHS 
 

CCHS CONCORD LATE RUN Route #36           
                                                 Driver: LuAnn Dwyer 
                                                             Departure 5:45 PM 
Cambridge Turnpike                                                      
Bypass Rd 
Lexington Rd 
Old Bedford Rd 
Minot Rd 
Butternut Cir 
Bedford St 
Main Library 
Elm St (From Main to Baker Ave Ext) 
West Concord Library 
Old Stow Rd 
Hillside Ave 
Laws Brook Rd (From Hillside Ave to Conant St) 
Bus Yard 

 



5 
FY 2023-2024  

Late Runs 2023-2024 
(Continued) 

 
Schedule 

CMS CONCORD LATE RUN Route #15  (M,T,TH,F)                                    
                                                         Driver: Beozor Chery 
                                                  Departure 4:30 PM Peabody 
                                 Departure 4:35 PM Sanborn 
Peabody 
Sanborn 
The Prescott (Nathan Pratt Dr) 
Forest Ridge 
Brook Trail  
Hayward Mill Rd 
Border Rd 
Hillcrest Rd  
Edgewood Rd 
West Concord Library 
Commonwealth Ave 
2A/119 Commerford Rd 
Barrett's Mill Rd 
Lowell Rd (From Barrett’s Mill Rd to Concord Center) 
CCHS  
 
CCHS CONCORD LATE RUN Route #15 
                                                 Driver: Beozor Chery 
                Departure 5:45 PM 
Sudbury Rd (South side of Route 2) 
Garfield Rd 
Powder Mill Rd 
ORNAC 
Williams Rd 
Deacon Haynes Rd 
Harrington Ave 
Main St 
Edgewood Rd 
Haywood Mill Rd 
Border Road to the circle 
Hillcrest Rd 
Forest Ridge 
The Prescott (Nathan Pratt–Club House)   
Bus Yard       

 



6 
FY 2023-2024  

Late Runs 2023-2024 
(Continued) 

 
Schedule 

            CMS CONCORD LATE RUNS Route #28 (M,T,Th,F)  
                                                     Driver: Saintelais Elisnord 
                                          Departure 4:30 PM Peabody 
                                 Departure 4:35 PM Sanborn 
 
Peabody 
Sanborn 
Old Marlboro Rd (From Sanborn to Cottage St) 
Main Street (From Concord Green to Center) 
Elm Street (Main St to Papa Razzi turn around) 
Main Library 
Monument St (From Center to Liberty St) 
Lowell Road (From Barnes Hill Rd to Middlesex School main entrance) 
Westford Rd 
Pope Rd 
Strawberry Hill Rd 
CCHS 

 
 

                     CCHS CONCORD LATE RUN Route #28  
                                                             Driver: Saintelais Elisnord 
                                                                    Departure 5:45 PM 
Lowell Rd (From Center to Bartkus Farm) 
Westford Rd 
Pope Rd 
Strawberry Hill Rd 
College Rd 
Annursnac Hill Rd 
Barrett’s Mill Rd (From Strawberry Hill Rd to Rotary) 
Route 2A/119  
Commerford Rd 
Commonwealth Ave (From Rt.2 to Laws Brook Rd) 
Laws Brook Rd 
Conant St 
Main St 
Bus Yard 

       
  
 



7 
FY 2023-2024  

Late Runs 2023-2024 
(Continued) 

 
Schedule 

 
 

 
CCHS CARLISLE LATE RUN Route #11 
       Driver: Lunique Sainvil 
                    Departure 5:45 PM 
Monument St 
River Rd 
Bedford Rd 
Brooks St 
Maple St 
East St 
Rutland St 
Carlisle Center – Ferns/Library 
Lowell St  
Curve St 
Westford Rd 
Virginia Farm Rd 
School St 
Russell St 
South St 
Heald Rd 
Acton St 
West St 
Bus Yard 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



8 
FY 2023-2024  

METCO Late Runs 2023-2024 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

CCHS Late Bus Schedule 
 

CCHS Late Bus – Directly to Forest Hills Station 
 Depart CCHS by 6:00 pm (Monday through Friday) 

 
Driver: Paula du Plessis 

Middle School Late Bus Schedule  
 

CMS Late Bus – Directly to Franklin Park 
Depart CMS @ 4:40 pm (Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday) 

 
Driver:  Donna Kenney 

 
*Depart CCHS 4:15 pm dependent upon ridership* 


